

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13166 OF 2025

Someshwar Dinesh AasawaPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thoru. Ministry Of FinanceRESPONDENT
Dept Of Financeal Services And Ors

Adv. Anshul Anjarlekar i/b Raval - Shah & Co. for Petitioner
Smt. Neha S. Bhide GP a/w Shri. O. A. Chandurkar Addl. GP
a/w Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi AGP for Respondent - State
To be listed under caption FRESH

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)